
Project No. 10004 

Addendum No. 1  

  

 ADDENDUM NO. 1 
TO 

CONTRACT & SPECIFICATIONS 

 

WORTHLEY POND BOAT RAMP RECONSTRUCTION 

PERU, MAINE 

MAINE DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE 
 

April 1, 2025 

 
The following changes have been made to the SPECIFICATIONS: 

 

 

DIVISION 00 – 00 11 13 NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS, page 1, paragraph 1. 

 

1. CHANGE: The bid opening date has been changed from April 3, 2025 to April 10, 2025. 

 

2. ADD: This project is financed with Federal and State funds. Build America, Buy America 

(BABA) provisions shall apply to this contract. The Contractor shall complete the BABA 

Submittal Certification for all products used on this project. In addition, State of Maine Fair 

Minimum Wage Rates shall also apply to this project. 

 

 

DIVISION 01 – 01 33 23 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SHOP DRAWINGS/SUBMITTALS  

 

3. ADD: Build America, Buy America Submittal Certification (attached) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          PINE TREE 
          ENGINEERING 

Page 1 of 2



01 33 23-5 
 

 
Build America, Buy America Submittal Certification 

 
 
WORTHLEY POND BOAT RAMP RECONSTRUCTION
BGS PROJECT No. 3770 
PERU, MAINE 
 
 
BUILD AMERICA, BUY AMERICA ACT. The Contractor will not expend any funds 
appropriated by Congress without complying with the Build America, Buy America 
(BABA)Act. The BABA Act requires the use of domestic end products and domestic 
construction material. 
 
This is certification that, for each item included in this submittal, the materials were 
manufactured, mined, or produced in the U.S.:  

 
 
Submittal Number:____________________________________ 
 
 
Title:________________________________________________ 
 
 
Contractor/Supplier Signature:____________________________ 
 
 
Date:_______________________ 

 
 
 
 

END OF SECTION 

Page 2 of 2




